
Manchester (21-16) -vs- Saint Mary's College (10-23)
5/5/2023 at Notre Dame, Ind. (Purcell Ath Fields)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Libby Bierbaum (6-11)
Loss: Sabrina Leonard (0-2)
HBP: Libby Bierbaum
PB: Izzy Dittmar
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Smith First: Tess Layman 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 1:47   Attendance: 73   Weather: Sunny, 70s, breeze 5-10 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Manchester 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 4
Saint Mary's College 3 4 0 0 0 2 X 9 8 2

Manchester 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Julianne Gosnell dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Erin Singleton pr/ss 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Brianna Morrow lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sabrina Leonard p/3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Kaitlyn Carr 3b/p 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Amiyah Lyster pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Izzy Dittmar c 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Faith Hittle ss/rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Brionna Egold 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lainey Bonser rf/lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Lexi Goodman cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Abby Eberhardt ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Molly Moxley 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 8 4 3 3 7

SH: Erin Singleton (1); Brianna Morrow (1)
SB: Erin Singleton (1); Brianna Morrow (1)
HBP: Julianne Gosnell (1)
E: Erin Singleton (1); Sabrina Leonard (1); Faith Hittle (2)
DP: 1

Saint Mary's College 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McKenna Shoupe cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Mac Pepper lf 2 3 1 0 2 0 0
Caitlin Traxler 2b 4 2 2 3 0 1 0
Libby Bierbaum p 4 1 0 2 0 0 0
McKenna Myers ss 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
Alexis Rauch 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Rylee Hershberger 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Sam Mikitka dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Maddie James rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Calla Blank c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 8 8 4 2 6

2B: Caitlin Traxler (1); McKenna Myers (1)
HR: Caitlin Traxler (1)
SF: Alexis Rauch (1)
E: McKenna Shoupe (1); McKenna Myers (1)

Manchester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sabrina Leonard (L, 0-2) 1.1 3 7 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 10 14 1 2 59
Kaitlyn Carr 4.2 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 19 9 3 77
Totals 8 9 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 28 33 10 5 136

Saint Mary's College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Libby Bierbaum (W, 6-11) 7.0 8 5 5 3 3 0 0 1 0 27 33 8 10 104
Totals 8 5 5 3 3 0 0 1 0 27 33 8 10 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 1st MAN SMC
J. Gosnell grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
B. Morrow walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
S. Leonard singled up the middle (0-1 K); B. Morrow advanced to second. 0 0
K. Carr fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 0 0
I. Dittmar walked (3-2 BBFBKB); S. Leonard advanced to second; B. Morrow advanced to third. 0 0
F. Hittle singled to center field, RBI (0-0); I. Dittmar advanced to second; S. Leonard advanced to third; B.
Morrow scored. 1 0
B. Egold singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BFB); F. Hittle advanced to second; I. Dittmar advanced to third,
scored on a fielding error by cf; S. Leonard scored. 3 0
L. Bonser singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); B. Egold advanced to second; F. Hittle scored. 4 0
L. Goodman struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 4 0

Saint Mary's College - Bottom of 1st MAN SMC
M. Shoupe walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
M. Shoupe advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 0
M. Pepper walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 0
C. Traxler doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); M. Pepper advanced to third; M. Shoupe scored. 4 1
L. Bierbaum reached on a throwing error by ss, RBI (0-0); M. Pepper scored. 4 2
M. Myers flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBKF). 4 2
A. Rauch reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-2 KS); L. Bierbaum advanced to second; C. Traxler
advanced to third on a throwing error by p, scored on the error, unearned. 4 3
Hershberger grounded out to ss; A. Rauch advanced to second; L. Bierbaum advanced to third. 4 3
S. Mikitka grounded out to p (1-2 KFBF). 4 3

Manchester - Top of 2nd MAN SMC
J. Gosnell hit by pitch (2-0 B). 4 3
E. Singleton pinch ran for J. Gosnell. 4 3
E. Singleton stole second. 4 3
B. Morrow out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); E. Singleton advanced to third. 4 3
S. Leonard grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); E. Singleton scored. 5 3
K. Carr grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 5 3

Saint Mary's College - Bottom of 2nd MAN SMC
M. James walked (3-2 KBBKFBB). 5 3
M. Shoupe singled to left center (2-2 SFBFB); M. James advanced to second. 5 3
M. Pepper walked (3-2 BKBBSB); M. Shoupe advanced to second; M. James advanced to third. 5 3
C. Traxler struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 5 3
L. Bierbaum reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); M. Pepper advanced to second; M. Shoupe advanced
to third on a throwing error by ss; M. James scored. 5 4
M. Myers singled down the rf line, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); L. Bierbaum
advanced to third; M. Pepper scored; M. Shoupe scored, unearned. 5 6
S. Leonard to 3b. 5 6
K. Carr to p. 5 6
A. Rauch fouled out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 FBB); L. Bierbaum scored, unearned. 5 7
Hershberger struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFFBFS). 5 7

Manchester - Top of 3rd MAN SMC
I. Dittmar singled to left field (0-0). 5 7
F. Hittle struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 5 7
B. Egold reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); I. Dittmar out at second ss to 2b. 5 7
L. Bonser popped up to p (2-0 BB). 5 7

Saint Mary's College - Bottom of 3rd MAN SMC



E. Singleton to ss. 5 7
F. Hittle. 5 7
S. Mikitka grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 7
M. James fouled out to c (0-2 KK). 5 7
M. Shoupe popped up to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 5 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 4th MAN SMC
L. Goodman grounded out to p (0-0). 5 7
E. Singleton struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 7
B. Morrow singled to right field (1-1 KB). 5 7
B. Morrow stole second, advanced to third on an error by ss. 5 7
S. Leonard flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 5 7

Saint Mary's College - Bottom of 4th MAN SMC
M. Pepper grounded out to 3b (3-2 KFBFFBB). 5 7
C. Traxler flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 5 7
L. Bierbaum grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 7

Manchester - Top of 5th MAN SMC
K. Carr walked (3-2 BFFBFFBFFB). 5 7
A. Lyster pinch ran for K. Carr. 5 7
I. Dittmar singled to center field (1-2 KFBF); A. Lyster advanced to second. 5 7
F. Hittle fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 5 7
B. Egold reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); I. Dittmar advanced to second; A. Lyster out at third ss to
3b. 5 7
L. Bonser flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 5 7

Saint Mary's College - Bottom of 5th MAN SMC
K. Carr to p for A. Lyster. 5 7
M. Myers singled to left center (3-2 BBSBS). 5 7
A. Rauch flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 5 7
Hershberger singled to center field (0-1 F); M. Myers advanced to second. 5 7
S. Mikitka reached on a throwing error by ss (0-2 KF); Hershberger advanced to second; M. Myers advanced
to third. 5 7
M. James lined into double play 3b unassisted (1-0 B); M. Myers out on the play. 5 7

Manchester - Top of 6th MAN SMC
A. Eberhardt pinch hit for L. Goodman. 5 7
A. Eberhardt singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 5 7
L. Goodman to cf for A. Eberhardt. 5 7
E. Singleton out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); L. Goodman advanced to second. 5 7
B. Morrow grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); L. Goodman advanced to third. 5 7
S. Leonard lined out to ss (2-2 BKFB). 5 7

Saint Mary's College - Bottom of 6th MAN SMC
M. Shoupe lined out to cf (3-2 KBFBBF). 5 7
M. Pepper singled to pitcher (2-1 BFB). 5 7
C. Traxler homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBFFBB); M. Pepper scored. 5 9
L. Bierbaum flied out to cf (2-2 FFBB). 5 9
B. Morrow. 5 9
F. Hittle to lf. 5 9
F. Hittle to rf. 5 9
L. Bonser to lf. 5 9
M. Myers doubled down the lf line (0-0). 5 9
A. Rauch lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 5 9



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 7th MAN SMC
K. Carr flied out to cf (0-0). 5 9
I. Dittmar popped up to 2b (2-2 FSBB). 5 9
F. Hittle grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 9

Saint Mary's College - Bottom of 7th MAN SMC


